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3.1.Building Classifications

The buildings have been classified as follows.
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note:

CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS ON SITE
PRIOIR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORKS, AND
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ANOMALIES TO THE
OFFICE OF FLDC ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION

ALL WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL CURRENT BUILDING CODES AND RELEVANT
AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS, AND TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE GOVERNING LOCAL AUTHORITIES

ALL BUILDING DOCUMENTATION TO BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH STAMPED TOWN PLANNING
DRAWINGS

BUILDER TO REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND DEBRIS FROM SITE
PROIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IN PREPARATION FOR NEW
WORKS

BUILDER TO EXCAVATEAS REQUIRED TO SUIT NEW
CONSTRUCTION WORKS, MAKE GOOD ALL SITE WORKS,
CUT AND FILL AS REQUIRED

NEW 100mm MIN SEWER QUALITY PVC STORMWATER
DRAINAGE PIPES TO ALL NEW WORKS. 1IN 100mm MIN
FALL. STORMWATER TO BE TAKEN TO LEGAL POINT OF
DISCHARGE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE RELEVANT
AUTHORITY. BUILDER TO CONFIRM THE EXACT LOCATION
OF THE LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DRAINAGE WORKS.
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VIEW FROM HUME HIGHWAY

5 Level 2 Commercial space
Commercial space and ancially office, kitchen, laundry and the like.
9b Ground Level and Level 1 Fitness Centre
7a Basement 1 Car park, storage, plant rooms and services facilities
Basement 2 park, g8 P ’
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General Notes

The Builder shall check all dimensions and levels on site prior to construction.
Notify any errors, discrepancies or omissions to the architect.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued for

construction.

Do not scale drawings. All boundaries and contours subject to survey.

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN REPORT - PROPOSED BINS

20.12.2022

KC

DA TRAFFIC COMMENTS

21.11.2022

KC

DA TRAFFIC COMMENTS

16.11.2022

KC

FIRE ENGINEERING COMMENTS

09.11.2022

KC

DA RFI CLIENT MODIFICATION - ADDITIONAL BASEMENT LEVELS

02.11.2022

KC

BCA & ACCESS COMMENTS

07.10.2022

KC

> m|N|OmTm|O|T

DA CONSULTANTS COORDINATION

26.09.2022

KC

DA SUBMISSION

04.08.2022

KC

]
]

Description

Date

Chkd

CLIENT :

#Client Company

#Client Full Address
#Client City, , #Client Postcode
P +#Client Phone Number | F +#Client Fax | E #Client E-mail

PROJECT NAME :

COMMERCIAL BUILDING

SITE :

324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

DRAWING TITLE :

COVER PAGE

e P2203BAN
1:100 @ A1
Scale: 1:200 @ A3 | Status:
Start Date: 20.06.2022 Drawing No:
Plot Date: XX
Drawn By: K.C
Rev
R.T

Checked By:

~FLDC-

ARCHITECTS

DA 001 | p) 02 9588 FLDC
f) 02 9580 8592

COPYRIGHT €JFLDC REGISTRATION 8140

f $ A Member
Australian
- Institute of

Architects

web: www.fldc.com.au
email: info@fldc.com.au
H | suite 2D, 322 Kingsgrove Road, Kingsgrove NSW 2218




|

P et e e gy

ROOKWOOD ROA D

EXISTING SCHOOL

LOCATION PLAN

COPYRIGHT €JFLDC REGISTRATION 8140

PROJECT NAME : DRAWING TITLE : Project No: P2203 BAN
T T Noify any errors, discrepancies or omissions to the architect. CO M M E RC IAL B U I LD I N G
-_—- Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued for 1:100 @ A1 F D c W
L " Filiy A
AR

Member

truction.
o o Scale: 1:200 @ A3 | Status:
Australian
Institute of

I
[ 1 [WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN REPORT - PROPOSED BINS ) SITE : LO C ATI O N P L AN Start Date: 20.06.2022 | e No:

: : : g No:
ARCHITECTS Architects

[DATRAFFICCOMMENTS 16112022 KC | i
e ExaivEERG coERTs o ke —| #Client Company 324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN DA 002 | p) 02 9588 FLDC web: www.fldc.com.au

| D [DARFICLIENT MODIFICATION - ADDITIONAL BASEMENT LEVELS  [0211.2022] KC |
f#Client Full Address Drawn By: : f) 02 9580 8592 email: info@fldc.com.au

[ [DACONSULTANTSCOORDINATION _|26.00.202 Kc__| #Client City, , #Client Postcode . : :
P +#Client Phone Number | F +#Client Fax | E #Client E-meil Checked By: : H | suite 2D, 322 Kingsgrove Road, Kingsgrove NSW 2218

[Descripon | Dpate [ Chkd |




B
g
b

LOCATION PLAN

PROJECT NAME : DRAWING TITLE : COPYRIGHT CJFLDC REGISTRATION 8140

COMMERCIAL BUILDING " P2203BAN

T ] Brawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued for 1:100 @ A1
|| construction. Scale: : Status: |
|| Do not scale drawings. All boundaries and contours subject to survey. cale: 1:200 @ A3 atus: A
z O] Member
AR

WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN REPORT - PROPOSED BINS . . ) 20.06.2022 ) ) Australian
: SITE: SITE ANALYSIS Start Date: Drawing No: ARCHITECTS
- DA TRAFFIC COMMENTS

Institute of
Architects
[DATRAFFICCOMMENTS |
& [FRE ENGINEERING COVENTS 324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN Plot Date: DA 003 | p) 02 9588 FLDC
| D [DARFICLIENT MODIFICATION - ADDITIONAL BASEMENT LEVELS  [02.11.2022] KC |

[ C BcAsAcCESSCOMMENTS or0z022] ke | #ClientFull Address Drawn By: ' f) 02 9580 8592
& [DACONSULTANTS COORDINATION 26,0002 _Kc__| #Client Clty, , #Client Postcode

[ A [pasuBwisson  [04.082022] KC | P +4Client Phone Number | F +#Client Fax | E #Client E-mail Checked By:
[Rev [Descripton | Date | Chkd |

web: www.fldc.com.au
email: info@fldc.com.au
H | suite 2D, 322 Kingsgrove Road, Kingsgrove NSW 2218




\

ULTISTOREY.
BRICK COMMERICAL BUILDING
N\ No. 326

o

LOT 2 ‘ ‘
DP 594277
METAL SHED K
6, — WIRE MESH FENCE
e, B . Tr— !
5 N, R o, N 7°44'50" . 2 Pz R b, 2% I~
= G 5, 5, 5 T -
. s, RS 7s, 84.920 7 7, R s,
) 4 % <
% p7e ‘9’.;; A w
%\ < GRASSED AREA é
METALUNDERCOVER AREA JUNKYARD AREA IE
6, GRASSED AREA B3
s,
7, 3 ‘
I
WOODEN FENCE - K e e, S]Jr
SINGLE STOREY " LOT 2 &
W/BOARD RESIDENCE 72
. 0 es . o, SECTION 5 ‘ <
oo\ i ] DP 192509 :
g i 1614.7m ? 2
S)e) . 4
. | |
N .3/S8/H8 CONCRETE PARKING AREA s, \ +675 +°‘;SJ +®S€ %0, \ £[1s,
5 9
s, GRASSED AREA M T Nip \ (o
%,
7 AR Irorer 3/S8/H8
T, A AY
6%, 6 R %) \\ r’_-(;zhi;? i’)o, %0 — = N ) %%, / 5, _ _ TIN FENCE
_ %%, %4, B3 @ %2, | / 9 3 ' WIRE MgSH FENCE " "%
P o,
2 >y
% CONCRETE DRIVEWAY| CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 2 —
= £ - =
% ¢ 67 METALSHED : 5 § m
ER =R Q0EISTSH2 i AT 2O 18HY0 8.5/310/H20 8.5/812/H7 SN
~ s = 0 | ~—— - +s, ‘Ls, +% &,
o2 ES Mwa + O 2, O Z % Z\’iﬂ_ﬂ,—.—f\f o, )
. 3 _ d \\ i ’ - i - ifconpunciussetEr 557 o,
2) % PP . 2 N % RS % %% METALFENCE o vk
¢, 5’97 8, G‘z%
5'7)5 7
\ T
LOT 1
DP 772787
SURVEY PLAN 1:200
L]
NORTH: General Notes PROJECT NAME : DRAWING TITLE : Project No: P 2 2 B A N COPYRIGHT CJFLDC REGISTRATION 8140
The Builder shall check all dimensions and levels on site prior to construction. CO M M E RC IAL B U I LDI N G 0 3
Notify any errors, discrepancies or omissions to the architect.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued for 1:100 @ A1
construction. e ) . DA ]
Do not scale drawings. All boundaries and contours subject to survey. Scale: 1:200 @ A3 | Status: A
Z Member
H |WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN REPORT - PROPOSED BINS 20.12.2022] KC . . . 20.06.2022 . . Australian
G [DATRAFFIC COMMENTS 71202l ke | CLIENT: SITE : S U RV EY P LAN Start Date: Drawing No: ARCHITECTS j msct}‘]%c"tff
F |DATRAFFIC COMMENTS 16.11.2022| KC . ) XX
£ |FIRE ENGINEERING COMMENTS w0zl ke | #Client Company 324 HUME HIGHWAY’ BAN KSTOWN Plot Date: DA 004 p) 02 9588 FLDC web: www.fldc.com.au
D |DARFI CLIENT MODIFICATION - ADDITIONAL BASEMENT LEVELS 02.11.2022| KC ) : i ' '
C_ |BCA & ACCESS COMMENTS 07.10.2022] kc | #Client Full Address Drawn By: K.C f) 02 9580 8592 email: info@fldc.com.au
B |DA CONSULTANTS COORDINATION 26.09.2022| KC #Client City, , #Client Postcode Rev H . . .
A |DA SUBMISSION 04.08.2022| KC P +#Client Phone Number | F +#Client Fax | E #Client E-mail Checked By: R.T Suite 2D, 322 Klngsgrove Road, Klngsgrove NSW 2218
Rev | Description Date Chkd




6,723

7,301

PRRRRRRRRR

NN
\\\\

«
\

§\

l'll

Aﬁ,,,,,g,ﬁ$,,\,,,
<
\\ \ \

\

6,194 8,040

8,040

8,330 10,455

12,958

7.440 7,942 9,238

T

I
|

\\\ \\\\\

N
\\\\

f f

MBS

N
\\§\ W

Q\

%\x\\

OO OO OO

nalihnny
NS
Namning

NN

f f

\\\\

\

“”’“““'”llll i

il

B\l
1§

(

\\\k v

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ g

20FALL

\\ \ \\\ N\ \
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ SO\ \ \

\\\\\\\\x\\ NN
N

A

\\\\ NN

\\\\

NN
NN \\\\\ \\\\\\ N N

N NN
\\\\\\\\\\\5\

\

\ \

AN N *

20 FALL
2O FALL

Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 612.44 m?
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 881.94 m?
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 1119.34 m?
TOTAL AREA = 7197.93 m2
TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
PROPOSED FSR = 1.6:1
ALLOWABLE FSR = 211

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA =
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA =
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA =
GROUND FLOOR AREA =
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA =
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA =

TOTAL AREA =

1528.07 m?
1528.07 m?
1528.07 m?
612.44 m?
881.94 m?
1119.34 m?

7197.93 m2

TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2

PROPOSED FSR =

1.6:1

ALLOWABLE FSR =

21

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 612.44 m?
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 881.94 m?
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 1119.34 m?
TOTAL AREA = 7197.93 m2
TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
PROPOSED FSR = 1.6:1
ALLOWABLE FSR = 211

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 612.44 m?
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 881.94 m?
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 1119.34 m?
TOTAL AREA = 7197.93 m2
TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
PROPOSED FSR = 1.6:1
ALLOWABLE FSR = 211

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 612.44 m?
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 881.94 m?
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 1119.34 m?
TOTAL AREA = 7197.93 m2
TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
PROPOSED FSR = 1.6:1
ALLOWABLE FSR = 211

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA =
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA =
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA =
GROUND FLOOR AREA =
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA =
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA =

TOTAL AREA =
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1528.07 m?
1528.07 m?
612.44 m?
881.94 m?
1119.34 m?

7197.93 m2

TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
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1.6:1
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Area Analysis:

Proposed New Commercial Building
324 HUME HIGHWAY, BANKSTOWN

Site Area = 1614.7 m?
Lot 2 in D.P. 192505

Calculations - External Walls excluded in calc.

PROPOSED CALCULATIONS

BASEMENT 3 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 2 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
BASEMENT 1 FLOOR AREA = 1528.07 m?
GROUND FLOOR AREA = 612.44 m?
LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 881.94 m?
LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 1119.34 m?
TOTAL AREA = 7197.93 m2
TOTAL AREA (EXCLUDING BASEMENTS) = 2613.72 m2
PROPOSED FSR = 1.6:1
ALLOWABLE FSR = 211

PROPOSED DEEP SOIL = 171.52 m? - 10%
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